1/- each. 

PAID UP/ISSUED/SUBSCRIBED SHARE CAPITAL 

There is no change in the Paid-up Share Capital of the company during the financial 

year ended 31st March, 2025. 

The present Paid up Share Capital and Subscribed Capital of the Company is Rs. 

82,125,000/- (Rupees Eight Crore Twenty One Lakh Twenty Five Thousand Only) 

divided into 82125000 (Eight Crore Twenty One Lakh Twenty Five Thousand Only) 

Equity Shares of Re. 1/- (Rupee One Only) each. 

During the year under review the Company has neither issued shares with 

differential voting rights, sweat equity shares nor granted stock options or otherwise. 

RIGHT ISSUE 

The Board has approved, the terms and conditions and other related matters in